Town of Arlington
Zoning Board of Appeals
51 Grove Street
Arlington, Massachusetts 02476
781-316-3396
www.arlingtonma.gov

LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is herewith given in accordance with the provisions of Section 3 (3.1.3) of the
Zoning Bylaws that there has been filed by 339 Mass Avenue, LLC, of Arlington,
Massachusetts on March 10, 2020 for a hearing before the Zoning Board of Appeals.
The appeal addresses the building permit issued for the property located at 339
Massachusetts Avenue, Arlington Massachusetfs, Plan 031.0-0002-0019.0 Said
petition would require "Appeal from the Building Inspector” of the Zoning Bylaw for
the Town of Arlington.

Hearing in regard to the said petition will be remotely conducted via "Zoom"

Tuesday evening, June 23, 2020 at 7:30 P.M or as soon thereafter as the petitioner

may be heard. Please visit the Town of Arlington website for hearing information.

DOCKET NO 3621

Zoning Board of Appeals
Christian Klein RA, Chair




REQUEST FOR VARIANCE
TOWN OF ARLINGTON

In the matter of the Application of 339 Mass Avenue, LLC to the Zoning Board of Appeals for the
Town of Arlington: Application for a variance is herewith made, in accordance with Section
10.12 of the Zoning Bylaw for the Town of Arlington, seeking relief from the following specific
provisions of the Zoning Bylaw, and as described more fully in the attached form, Variance
Criteria: Petitioner was issued a Building Permit to proceed with the excavation, setbacks &
footing forms on 10/25/2019. The documents submitted by Petitioner with his Application
for Building Permit estimated the costs for construction of a new garage at the 339 Mass Ave

real estate and a check was issued to the Town of Arlington with respect to the Application for
the Building Permit in the amount of $3,000.00 in connection with the Petitioner’s

construction plans.

The Petitioner also submitted construction plans consisting of a certified plot plan of DLJ

Geomatics, Professional Land Surveying, 276 North Street, Weymouth, MA 02191 depicting
the proposed garage construction with the plan indicating a zero setback with respect to the
construction. The property is in an R6 Zoning District and the prior Zoning Bylaw indicated
that there was a zero setback requirement with respect to a Type 1 garage construction in an

R District in accordance with Section 6.18 of the predecessor Zoning Bylaw.

Essentially under the predecessor Zoning Bylaw, Section 6.18, there was a zero setback for
Type 1 garage construction in all R Zones.

The Zoning Bylaw was subsequently amended and it is now required and was required at the

time the Building Permit was issued to the Petitioner that there is a setback requirement in an
R6 Zone of ten (10) feet and that the zero setback standard only applies to an R1, R2 and R3

zone and not to an R6 zone as previously had been the case.

All of Petitioner’s construction plans in connection his Application for Building Permit were
submitted to the Building Department at the time Building Permit was issued by the Building
Department and those plans were prepared by Khalsa Design Incorporated, 7 lvaloo Street,
Suite 400, Somerville, MA 02143 dated September 17, 2019 and Petitioner began construction
activities for the garage.

A Stop Work Order was subsequently issued by the Building Department on 12/29/2019 in
connection with the garage construction which had already progressed to excavation for
foundation and substantial additional work before the Petitioner was made aware of the fact
that the work could not go forward consistent with the plans approved by the Building
Department because of the setback change from the predecessor Bylaw to the new Bylaw
with respect to the zero setback requirement.

The Petitioner/Applicant states he/she/they is/are the owner occupant of the land in Arlington
located at 339 Mass Avenue with respect to such relief is sought; that no unfavorable action has




Variance Criteria- A variance may only be granted when all of the four criteria are met:

1). Describe the circumstances relating to the soil conditions, shape or topography which
especially affect the land or structure (s) in question, but which do not affect generally the
Zoning District in which the land or structure is located that would substantiate the granting of a
variance.

It is Petitioner’s position that it has proceeded through no fault of its own by having to undo

its construction activities to date.

2). Describe how the literal enforcement of the provisions of the zoning ordinance relating to
the circumstances especially affecting the land or structure in question would involve
substantial hardship, financial or otherwise, to the petitioner.

There would be substantial hardship to the Petitioner as it has expended substantial monies
in reliance upon the original Building Permit issued by the Building Department.

{Note that 2, hardship, must relate to the circumstances of the lot described in 1. For example a stone outcrop
prohibits development consistent with zoning.)

3). Describe how desirable relief may be granted without substantial detriment to the public
good.

Petitioner also suggests there would be no substantial detriment to the public good if its
request for relief is granted because once again it commenced work in accordance with the
Building Permit issued by the Building Department and further suggests that there would be
no detriment to the public good if the requested relief is granted in light of its good faith
efforts to comply with the Building Permit as issued and in further light of the substantial
monies expended with respect to the construction activities to date at the site in reliance

upon the Building Permit.

4). Describe how desirable relief may be granted without nullifying or substantially derogating
from the intent or purpose of the zoning bylaw of the Town of Arlington.

Petitioner suggests that there would be no nullification or substantial derogation from the
intent or purposes of the Zoning Bylaw of the Town of Arlington when one takes into account
that Petitioner has acted in good faith, in connection with the garage construction to date and
there will be no adverse impact upon abutting properties.

State law (MGL Ch. 40A) specifies that the ZBA must find that all four criteria are met in order to be authorized
to grant a variance. If one of the standards is not met, the ZBA must deny the variance.



been taken by the Zoning Board of Appeals or its predecessors upon a similar petition regarding
this property within the two (2) years next immediately prior to the filing hereof. The applicant
expressly agrees to full compliance with any and all conditions and qualifications imposed upon
this permission, whether by the Zoning Bylaw or by the Zoning Board of Appeals, should the
same be granted. The Applicant represents that the grounds for the relief sought are as foliows:
Petitioner proceeded with its construction plans in good faith relying upon the issuance b
the Building Department of a Building Permit to proceed with the construction and has spent
approximately $75,000.00 in connection with its construction plans to date and it would be
rossly unfair to Petitioner to compel it to alter its building plans when it has “clean hands” in
connection with the approach it has taken with regard to its construction plans.

Petitioner is requesting that the Zoning Board grant relief to it in accordance with the original
plans as approved by the Building Departmefit so that Petitioner will not suffer a substantial

monetary loss with respect to the garage projéct once agdin, through no fault of its own.
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assachusetts Avenue, Arlington, MA 02476
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E-Mail: law@robertannese.com Signed: Date:

Telephone: 781-646-4911  Address: 1171




TOWN OF ARLINGTON
Dimensional and Parking Information
For application to The Zoning Board of Appeals

1. Property Location: 339 Mass Avenue, Arlington, Massachusetts
Zoning District: R6

2. Present Use/Occupancy: None No. of dwelling units (if residential)

Existing Gross Floor Area (see definition of Gross Floor Area (GFA) in Article 2 of the Town of
Arlington Zoning Bylaw and provide supporting documentation (worksheet) showing dimensions
of GFA by floor: See Petitioner’s construction plans submitted as part of this petition for
relief.

4. Proposed Use/Occupancy: Two (2) car garage No. of dwelling units (if residential) N/A

Proposed Gross Floor Area (see definition of Gross Floor Area in Article 2 of the Town of

Arlington Zoning Bylaw and provide supporting documentation (worksheet) showing dimensions
of GFA by floor): 1,359 square feet

Present Proposed Min. or max
Conditions | Conditions | Required by
Zoning
6. Lot size (sq. ft.) 10,323 sq. ft{ 10,323 sq. ft. | min. 10,000 sq. ft.
7. Frontage (ft.) 45.94 sq. ft. | 45.94 sq. ft. | min. 45 sq. ft.
8. Floor area ratio MAaX. ==mmmmmmnm
9. Lot Coverage (%) 16.6% 29.7% max -----=----
10. Lot Area per Dwelling Unit (Sq. ft.) min. -------~--
11. Front Yard Depth (ft.) min. -=--=-----
12. Left Side Yard Depth (ft.) | ===-mmm- 1ft min. 10 ft.
13. Right Side Yard Depth (ft.) MiN, ~mmmmmeene
14. Rear Side Yard Depth (ft.) | ~eeeememee 1ft. min. 10 ft.
15. Height (stories) | eeeeeeeen 2 stories max. 2 stories
16. Height (ft.) MAX, =emmmmeman
17. Landscaped Open Space (% of GFA) min. 10%
Sq. ft.
18. Usable Open Space (% of GFA) 45.2% 42.0% min. ----------
Sq. ft.
19. Parking Spaces (number) min. 2
20. Parking area setbacks min. ----------
21. Loading Spaces (if applicable) min. ----------
22. Type of construction Wood Wood Wood




OPEN SPACE/GROSS FLOOR AREA
Refer to Zoning Bylaw Article 2, Definitions and Article 6, Dimensional Regulations

Address: 339 Mass Avenue, Arlington, Massachusetts Zoning District: R6

OPEN SPACE EXISTING PROPOSED
Total lot area 10,323 sq. ft. 10,323 sq. ft.
Open Space (Usable)* 45.2% 42.0%

Open Space (Landscaped)

*Usable Open Space must be at least 75% open to the sky, free of automotive, traffic and parking, and readily
accessible. Open space shall be deemed usable only if: 1) at least 75% of the area has a grade of less than 8% and no

horizontal dimension less than 25 feet.

GROSS FLOOR AREA (GFA)

Accessory building

Basement or cellar >5' excluding mechanical area)

1* Floor

2" Floor

3" Floor

4% Floor

5% Floor

Attic (>7'3" in height, excluding elevator, mechanical)

Parking garages (except as used for accessory Parking =~ | --------—--—-- 1,359 sq. ft.
garages or off street loading purposes)

All weather habitable porches and balconies =~ | mememecememeee ] cemmemeaees
Total Gross Floor Area (GFA) 1,359 sq. fi.

REQUIRED MINIMUM OPEN SPACE AREA

Proposed Usable Open Space Percent of GFA 42.0%
Proposed Landscaped Open Space Percent of GFA n/a

This worksheet applies to plans dated

designed by

Reviewed by Inspectional Services

Date:
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This card must be visible from the streot
and accessible for the inspector 1o sign.

TOWN OF ARLINGTON

BUILDING CARD

Job Address: 339 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE
Nature of Work:_CONSTRUCT GARAGE
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Buifdmg Permit No.: 835273 : v e Date Issued_10-25-2019
0wne COLIN BEATW o ‘ o ) »
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PROPOSED COLUMN HEALTH GARAGE

339 MASSACHUSETTS AVEUNE, ARLINGTON, MA 02474

PREPARED BY:

ARCHITECT
KHALSA DESIGN INC.

17 IVALOO STREET, SUITE 400
SOMERVILLE, MA 02143

T:(617)-591-8682

CiVIL
DLJ GEOMATICS
276 NORTH STREET
WEYMOTH, MA 02191
T:(781)-812-0457

COLUMN HEALTHCARE
339 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

PERMIT SET
10-16-2019

o 190
N

Architectural Drawing List

ARLINGTON, MA 02474

Sheet Number | Shest Name ]' Shest Issue Date
A-000 Cover Sheet 10/08/18
G-t Existing Site Plan 1008118
A-00% General notes and Abbreviations 10/08/19
A-D20 Architeciural Site Pian 10/08/18
A-101 Floor Plans 10/08/48
|A-102 Lift & Stair Pians & Sectlons 10/08A19
A-103 Rogf Plan 10/08/19
A-300 Elevations 10/08/13
A-400 Buliding ions & Wall Types 1011518
AV-1 F 10/0818

PROJECT NAME

Column Health~ -

PROJECT ADDRESS
339 Mass Ave Arlington,
MA

CLIENT

Column Health |

i

ARCHITECT

KHALSA

17 WWALQOQ STREET SUITE 400
SOMERVILLE, MA 02143
TELEPHONE: §17-531-8682 FAX;

617:591-2086

CONSULTANTS:

COPYRIGRT KDI © 2815
THESE ORAWINGS ARE NOW AND 00

WRITTEN CONSENT 15 PROHIBITED AND
SHALL RESULT IN THE FULLEST EXTENT
OF PROSECUTION UNDER LAW

REGISTRATION
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- BAMAGE GAUSED BY THEIR WORK. 21, THE CONTRAGTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION AND ACTUAL DEPTH OF ALL EXISTING SANITARY PIING,
~ / X EXTERIOR ELEVATION CONCRETE CONCRETE MORTAR 3. CODES : ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN STRICT COMPLIANGE WITH LOCAL AND STATE STORM DRAINS, GAS ANO WATER MAINS, ELECTRIG LINES AND PIPES. HE IS ALSO ADVISED TO
é A REVISION NUMBER X, CODES AND REGULATIONS HAVING JURISDICTION. THE CONTRASTOR SHALL PROTEGT AND VERIFY ACTUAL INVERTS OF SANITARY AND STORM LINES BY HAND DUG TEST PITS WELL IN ADVANCE
~—— ~ NUMBER INDEMNIEY THE OWNER AND ARCHITECT AGAINST ANY CLAIM OR LIABILITY ARISING FROM ANY OF TRENGHING AND CONSTRUCTION. ANY DISCREPANCY IN THIS PLAN AND AGTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS
SUCH CODE OR REGULATION SHALL BE REPORTED TQ THE ARCHITECT. ALLNECESSARY PERMITS AND APPAOVALS MUST BE
. o L CoAN AD PAY o . o OBTAINED FROM PROPER AUTHORITIES.
:t ; CONGRETE - THE GONTRAGTOR SHALL OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL REQUIRED PERMITS, INSPECTIONS AN 22 ARCHITEGTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELEGTRICAL, ELEVATOR, & SPRINKLER : EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL
" 5 . . . \
___4} PARTITION TYPE (Q‘Aﬁx. 1Y INTERIOR ELEVATION KEY MASONAY (7777 ) erick R masonmy unr APPROVALS. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS TO THE ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION.
J 5. QUALITY: WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE OF THE HIGHEST TYPE, AND MATERIALS USED OR SPEGIFIED OF 53,
THE BEST QUALITY THAT THE MARKET AFFORDS, ALL INSTALLATIONS AND APPLICATIONS SHALL AL WORK IS NEW UNLESS OTHEAWISE NOTED.
= CASEWORK TYPE ol ROGM/SPACE NUMBER CONFORM TO THE MANUFACTURERS SFECIFICATIONS. 4. DAMAGE : THE GENERAL CONTRAGTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING BUILDING,
> TONI Y/ 77773 rusaie PSZETLE] mamsie 6. COORDINATION OF THE WORK : THE GENERAL CONTRAGTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE WORK CONTRACT  WALLS, CEILINGS, FLOORS, FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS. DAMAGED SURFACES DUE TO
STONE S FROM THE CONTRAGTOR OR THE OWNER. THE CONTRAGTORS INSTALICTIONS SHALL BE FOLLOWER By CONSTALICTION T0 BE PATCHED, REPAIRED AND/OR REFLACED AS REOLIRED AND BLEND Ta MATGH
- ALL TRADES. EXISTING ADJACENT SURFACES AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO OWNER.
(Q INTERIOR WINDOW TYPE () DOOR NUMBER 7. MECHANIGAL TRADES : THE MEGHANIGAL AND ELEGTRICAL TRADES SHALL INSTALL THER WORKAS 25 THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PREFARE A BOOKLET GONTAINING : LIST OF SUBGONTRACTORS
— — RAPIOLY AS THE OTHER WORK PERMITS AND SHALL COMPLETE THIS WORK BY THE TIME THE OTHER USED ON THIS JOB WITH NAMES, ADDRESSES AND TELEPHONE NUMBERS. ALL WARAANTIES AND
; TRADES HAVE FINISHED. INSTRUCTION MANUALS FOR EOUIRMENT AND MATERIALS INSTALLED WILL 8E [SSUED TO THE OWNER
METAL STEeVRN 77777 Aummun PRIOA TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF BUILDING, AND PRESENT BOOKLET TO OWNER RRIOR TO
@ WINDOW TYPE N SEALANT AND 8. EXAMINATION OF THE SITE AND DOCUMENTS : THE CONTRAGTOR, BEFORE SUBMITTING HIS PROPOSAL.  FINAL AGCEPTANCE OF OWNER
“(%) BAGKER FOD JONT SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND EXAMINE FOR HIMSELF ALL CONDITIONS AND LIMITATIONS WHICH EFFEGT
THE CONTRACT. THE GONTRAGTOR S+ALL CAREFUILY EXAINE ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. TTLES 2. GARPET AND/OR TLE : CARPET ANDIOR TILE AS SELECTED A$ PER DRAWINGS,
iy S AR FoR SO B A 7. ANDICAPPED REQUIREMENTS : THE GENERAL GONTRAGTOR WILL ACGUAINT HIMSELF WITH THE
I —— e conm B ARPANGEMENT OF WARTER SFALL 6F REASGH FOR OM PLICATION BY ANY CONTRACTOR. © :
COLUMN REFERENCE GRID DASH AND DOT woop WOOD SHIM o W ER SHALL BE REASON FOR OMISSIGN OR DU NBY ANV G OF" ARCHITECTURAL ACGESS BOARD (AAB) CODE FORTHE STATE OF MASSAGHUSETTS AND THE ADA
S BLOCKNG s 7 RACT RESERVES TH TT HER CONTRA
CENTERLINE . SEPARATE CONTRACTS : THE OWNER E8 THE RIGHT YO LET OTHER CONTRACTS N CONNECTION  (AMERICANS WITH DISABIITIES AGT] TG ENSURE THAT THIS FACKITY WILL BE ACCESSIBLE.
WITH THE WORK. THE GENERAL CONTRAGTOR SHALL AFFORD OTHER CONTRAGTORS REASONABLE
BUILDING SECTION DASH AND DOUBLE BOT T s EXECUTION GF THER WORK AND SHALL PROPERLY CONNECT AND COORDINATES.  spriie R HEAD LOGATION : REFER TO NF.P.A, STANDARDS, SPRINKLER HEADS TO BE LOCATED
X (X PErERENCE RAWRG — e e " PER CODE. SHOP DRAWINGS ARE REQUIRED TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE CONTRACTOR FOR APPROVAL
XX - . GUARANTEE ; ALL MATERIALS AND WO (ALLBE D FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR  PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.,
he NUMBER PROPERTY LINES, BOUNDARY PLYWOOD S| FINSH FROM THE DATE OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE UNLESS SPECOFIED OTHERWISE FOR A LONGER PERIOD
LINES OF TIME ON CERTAIN [TEMS. 2. THE GENERAL CONTRAGTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE LOCATION AND SIZE OF GRENINGS FOR VENTS,
WAL SECTION 11. TRASH REMOVAL : PRIGR TO STARTING WORK, THE GENERAL CONTHACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PIRES, INSERTS, BOXES, HANGEAS, ETC.
A CONSTRUGTION DUMPSTER AND PICKUP SERVICE FOR ALL GONSTRUGTION DEBRIS .
AN | erenenceoRawhG {DUMPSTER LOCATION TQ BE COORDINATED WITH THE OWNER), AT THE END OF EACH DAY, N A L HioHINOS FOR CRILINGS, WALL AND FLOORS SHALL BE CLASS fin
AX.X NUMBER GLAss ] OLASS ] swassalock THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR GHALL REMOVE ALL TRASH AND DEBAIS FROM THE SITE AND OR :
WITHIN THE BUILDING. [F TRASH AND DEBRIS ARE NOT REMOVED, THE DWNER 3. SUBMIT SAMPLES OF ALL PAINTS AND STAINS FO VAL PRIR TO APPLICATION
MAY (AT HIS ORTION) PAY FOR THE REMOVAL AND BAGK CHARGE THE CONTRACTOR. OF ALL P R APPROVAL g
< SECTION DETAL 12. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT THE SITE AND REPORT ANy BEFORE GOMMENGING WORK, THE GENERAL CONTRAGTOR WILL MEET WITH THE APPOINTED COMPANY
%4 REFERENGE DRAWING BT OISCREPANCIES 10 THE ARCHITEGT BEFORE PROCEEBING WITH THE WORK. AEPRESENTATIVE TO CUTLINE PHASING OF CONSTRUCTION 5HO0 DISPSITION OF EXISTING
XX NUMBER INSULATION =] oser. EEEEHEH  meo CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND/OR EQUIPMENT,
13. ALL SECTIONS, DETALS, MATERIALS, METHODS, ETC, SHOWN AND/OR NOTED ON ANY PLAN OR .
{1 SECTION SHALL APPLY TG AL OTHER SIMILAR LOCATIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL WOODS BLOCKING TQ DE PRESSURE TREATED, FIAE RETARDANT.
DIMENSION LiNE 14, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SAFELY SHORE, BRACE, OR SUPPORT ALL WORK AS REGUIRED.
FIRE THIS WORK SHALL BE THE FULL RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND NO ACT, DIREGTION,
B2 the OR REVIEW OF ANY SYSTEM OR METHOD BY THE ARCHITECT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRAGTGR
OF THIS RESPONSIBILITY.
BREAK LINE IS, 1T 15 NOT THE INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS TO SHOW NOR INDICATE ANY OR ALL FASTENING OR
p 1O BREAR oFF PARTS OF A FRAMING TECHNIGUES /DEVIGES, NOR BE ABLE TO SHOW ALL CONDITIONS PRESENT.
)
7 GYPSUM 16. ALL WORK 1§ NEW UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
DRAWING FINISHES ACOUSTICAL & d
L lwateassn i aco
cou 17, ALL WALLS AND CEIUNGS TO B 5/8in FIRE CODE OR 1/2in GYPSUM BOARD, 58in MOISTURE RESISTANT
DOTTED LINE TYPE X OR 5/8l CEMENT BOARD. FINISH AND TEXTURE TO BE SELEGTED BY OWNER. MATERIAL AS
+- .= — — HIDDEN OR CONSTRUCTION MANUFAGTURED BY U.5. BYPSUM OR EGUAL FINISH (CEMENT ACCESSORIES AND TAPE OR SKIM GOAT},
ABQVE, BEYOND ALL JOINTS AND NANL HEADS READY FOR PAINT, TILE, WGOD TRIM, VWG, OR PANELING.
18, STORAGE : THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ON SITE WEATHER PROTECTED STORAGE SPAGE, (E.:
TRAILER. STORAGE OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS IN THE EXISTING BUILDING WILL NOT BE PERMITTED.

PROJECT NAME

Column Health

PROJECT ADDRESS

338 Mass Ave Arlington,
MA

CLIENT

Column Health

ARCHITECT

KHALSA

17 IVALOO STREET SUITE

B17-581-2086

CONSULTANTS:

COPYRIGHT KDI © 2015

OF PROSECUTION UNDER LAW

SOMERVILLE, MA 02143
TELEPHONE: §17-591-8882 FAX:

THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOW AND DO

WRITTEN
SHALL RESULT IN THE FULLEST EXTENT

400

HREGISTRATION

Projact nutmbar 1910}
| Date 7 .
Drawn by AulhnL
| Checkad w_._ﬁ_gnu -ﬂL

Sculs
REVISIONS
Na. Description Date

General notes and
Abbreviations

A-001

Column Health

WIKG-SERVERDatat 19119109- Boatty Calumn Henlth Gargelld Drawinga\00_ARCH_SD_DIXI30 Mars Ave._Atington.Ving 10-03-2019.mt

1071672019 10:28:05 AM



/
A

/
/
BOLLARDS, /—f‘.
/

//— N

NEW PAVED WALKWAY —- .

NEW LIGHTCO BOLLARDS

NEW CAST IN-FLAGE

STAIRWAY TO BASEMENT ———-

AN NEW RETAINING WALL ~—

< \O ¥

“NEW HP LFT TO BASEMENT |
\(GARAVENTA GENESIS) —
¢

R

ALLEN STREET

|
i
|
PARKING PARKING PARKING I
SPACE #1 SPACE 2 SPACE 43 ]
i
!
i
- ]
I
|
PARKING PARKING PARKING y
SPACE #4 SPACE #5 SPACE 25 I
|
I
""""""" it ‘
! i
; ; |
e, \ I
EXISTING 2-1/2 STORY v e ! l
OFFICE BUILDING : : Do L pree
. : — A
!
N Q |
N
i
g v\
H I\,"'—‘— NEW LIGHTED 8OLLARDS
NEW LIGHTED BOLLARDS EXISTING PARKING LOT L’
‘ c/ !
B A
|
i
|
u I
- 8 |
¥
|
)
Ll |
!
EXISTING BRICK WALKWAY \
o = g |
1 - NEW LIGHTED BOLLARDS
i
St
- - __nn________,w________;_____ﬁ____@k.____ J
____________ -
NEW HP APRON EXISTING SIDEWALK | N7
1 | RETRACTABLE BOLLARDS
! S ——
i
S AN / __
= . - ‘ )
” il );
i
i NEW HP I NEW HP '
l PARKING SPACE PARKING SPACE
L1l 2
L' ! !
| |

PROJECT NAME

Column Health

PROJECT ADDRESS
338 Mass Ave Arlington,
MA

CLIENT

Column Health

ARCHITECT

KHALSA
17 IVALOO STREET SUITE 400

SOMERVILLE, MA 02143
TELEPHONE: 617-591-8862 FAX;
617-591-2086

CONSULTANTS:

COPYRIGHT KDI @ 2015
THESE DAAWINGS ARE NOW AND DO

3 ANY|
FOAM OF REPRODUGTION OF THIS DESIQN:
IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT EX'RESS
WRITTEN CONSENT 1S PROHIBITED AND
SHALL RESULT IN THE FULLEST EXTENY

OF PROSECUTION UNDER LAW

REGISTRATION

\

i Project nymber
| Daln 9 ZZZQ
| Draem by Wi
Chachadby __________JSK
Sealo ANE" - 107
REVISIONS

No. Oescription Dats

Architectural Site
Plan

A-020

Golumn Health

WIKG-SERVERDatal 10 1$109- Beatty Column Health Garage 03 Brawings\00_ARCH_SD_DD'339 Mass Ave._Arington. V3t 10-03-2019.m

1/16/2019 10:39:06 AM



B 2P SHEATHING —_

26 EXTERIOR WAL —_

206 PT PLATE W/ 172
DIAMETER ANCHOR .

BOLTS @ 4-0°0C —\

HE@soc -

444 HORIZONTAL, .
/_ EQUALLY SPAGED UP WALL ¢
/ &

/— 4" CONCRETE SLAR WWWF

GRADE

(2 Frostwall Detail

{

= 1" w10

10" CONCREYE FOUNDATION WALL

450"

AT-0 —
87 AT 3N
A-300
3
N
¥
“
i a
7
o |
|
Kl
Sl
e
¥ AR
& |
@ e i
T e
b ¢ |- |
. |
W i3
]!
e
Y
|
P
SN
HEN
. T
B
o Rl
IS : !
e
| 1 |
s
" BdE
, | s 1
#300{3) I : ;6"4——0’-10' FOUNDATION WALL
| #*
| L b4l
1 .
[R5 S
(BN t[1l—2.0 FoOTNG
| A
R [ |
i RN
< N
I FiEd
1 | i
5 v b Ly i
% ! Pl
- | N
4q I #'MIN CONCRETE SLAS : i
) s W!ExBWL4xW1.4 WWF R |
i Sim
\ / RSN S
| \A-100; i
) T
i P
L fial
i Ry
1 : i1
1
i U
. ¥
I e
[ N Rttt =
i 58| 1
: .

K_,,ﬂ Foundation Plan

114 = Y00

g-g1M4 ‘!’ ‘] 19°-2 114"
d d

GARAGE DOORDROP

.oz

GARAGE DOOR DROP

PROJECT NAME

Column Health

PROJECT ADDRESS
339 Mass Ave Arlington,
MA

CLIENT

Column Health

ARCHITECT

KHALSA

17 IVALOO STREET SUITE 400
SOMERVILLE, MA 02143
TELEPHONE: 617-591-6832 FAX:

£17-591-2086

CONSULTANTS:

COPYRIGHT KDi & 2015

THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOW AND DO
REMAIN THE SOLE PROPERTY OF KHALSA
DESIGN INC, USE OF THESE PLANG OR

OF PROSECUTION UNDER LAW

REGISTRATION
o

Frofect number 191 09]
| Duts 142 1
Drawn in
[Checked by, JSK
Besla As indii
REVISIONS
Na. l Dascription Date
T

Foundation Plan

A-100

Celumn Health

WIKG-SERVERDats) {5110 109- Beaty Colurmn Haslth Gamge'03 Drawings\00_ARCH_SD_DD\339 Maas Ave,_Arfington Vit 10-03-2019.m

V12172013 907:14 AM




PROJECT NANE ) |

1
LEGEND ; :
i
NEW WALL @ canmon 1
MONOXIDE Column Health
EXSTRNGTOREMAN oy DETECTOR e ]
@ v —o vecne PROJECT ADDRESS
— WA —
N 220 VOLTE QUTLET
R 339 Mass Ave Arlington,
=] ELEGTRIC OUTLET €9  sECURITYCaMERA MA
GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES CLIENT
1. ALL SMOKE ALARMS TO BE INTERCONNECTED AND HARD WIRED.
SEE FLOGR FLANS FOR LOCATIONS.
2. ALL INTERIOR FRISKES TO 8E DETEAMINED BY OWNER.
Column Health
4, SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR WINDQW TYPES & GLAQOING
MATERIALS
4. ALL INTERIOR DINENSICNS ARE FROM FACE OF GWRB TO FACE GWAR ARCHITECT
5. ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM EXTERIOR FACE OF
PLYWOOD SHEATHING, TYP., UN.O.
6. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES
7, CONTRAGTOR TO COORDINATE DESIGN-BUILD DRAWKGS FOR - o
MECHANICAL, ELEGTRICAL, PLUMBING & FIRE PROTEGTION WITH
SUBCONTRACTORS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
8. ELECTRICAL OUTLETS ON OPPOSITE SIDE OF WALL SHOULD BE
INSTALLED AT LEASY 2-0° FROM EACH OTHER.
9. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD PRIOR 2
TO CONSTRUGTION. »
——
KHALSA
57 /T LAUNORY VENT W73 §-0 -5 14 149 51
7 M z-n i 17 IVALOO STREET SUITE 400
/ ’g SOMERVILLE, MA 02143
g + * i TELEPHONE: 617-501-8603 FAX:
T {030 B I A ] i | 1= = 517-591-2096
HEERE N BT
A NEW R : & — N CONSULTANTS:
& GENERATOR [ b 15012 B .
& CONCRETE H E E I S DN 3 -
:
PAD g N / 8 €] LARGE J R BATHROOM ]
& \7 - 4 SLOP SHK ~
; @ RO 3
z Ty oz L) Lidd Tt 24 3" g
SHED ' i 4 a
B
2-BX -
2 ®
1 PARKING PARKGNG PARKING N
- SPACE #1 SPACE #2 SPACE ¥, K>
1 - —
& — 6.9 } Mp4ae B
2 s B 1] a0 !
N 1708
Y @ Ll
A
COPYRIOHT KDI 92015
|1 :
. THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOW AND DO
3 REMAIN THE SOLE PROPERTY OF KHALGA
8 : r goHMESl DFREPROOOF1DON FTA# on]
-4 STORAGE SPACE / FLEX SPACE UCTION OF THIB DESION|
2 b o GF SPAGE/F IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT EXFREES
;! I = 5 sl s H b WRITTEN GONSENT s PROHIBTED. AN
. ” - — v i i i o SHALL LY IN THE FULLEST EXTENT
8717 2 2| # M OF PROSECUTION UNDER LAW
PARKING PARKING PFARKING 31 vty
SPACE #4 SPAGE #5 SPACE # 5 REGISTRATION
LG— ==
- 30-01447
112347
&1
&
ps
b =2
3 =) T'— 1
- . 4
L k4 Project rumber 18108)]
hd { Date,
__________________ 1 SO [OOSR  SSNSRSUIRERNR SIS N B Drawn by
1 | | Chockad by,
I | ) Scale
|
! : REVISIONS
) u M e E i T N
‘g}" ! ! Ho. Description
h
I IR I i ®
: : ; 30°-0 ti4" ] 26047
; | | '
' Vo o
- o o Ry 99
X Ir Dl ) IR Ir ! W il N
!
13 !
9.4 16-0°
:, + 4.5 14 3514 117-3 34" ¥-518 4514
GARAGE DOOR GARAGE DOOR 1 % R S S ]
p Ay N S
AN
A-!DG] Fl PI
1st Floor Leval
@.:[Wq._—.‘ s @__Lutt Storage

T ATOT

Column Health

WIKG-SERVERDatal [\19103- Roatty Column Health Garage'd3 Drawings\00_ARCH_SD_DI\339 Mass Ave._Afinglon.¥3nt 10-03-2019.n

101672019 10:39:05 AWM




@ Whesichalr Litt
— 2 -

GENESIS SHAFTWAY
180 DEGREE WHEELCHAIR LIFT
BY GARAVENTA

— ——— _1stFloor Level
A2

_ ——.Bollom of Fogtin
e

>, _Stair Section
\<

EXISTING BULOING

@ HP LIFT & STAIR PLAN
12 = 10"

494

711347

GARAVENTA GENESIS SHAFTWAY:
STRAIGHT THROUGH (180 DEGREE)
Massachusetts Specific Configuration

NEW PRE-CAST §TAIR

——— NEW CONCRETE RETAINING WALL

—-—— NEW PRE-CAST STAIR AND RAILING

Bottom of Faoting_
37§ &

4 2= 10"

PROJECT NAME

Column Heaml

PROJECT ADDRESS
338 Mass Ave Arlington,
MA

CLIENT

Column Health

ARCHITECT

KHALSA

17 IVALOO STREET SUITE 400
SOMERVILLE, MA 02148
TELEPHONE: 617-591-8682 FAX:

617-531-2086

CONSULTANTS:

COPYRIGHT KDI © 2015
E

R LEA
BESIGN INC. USE OF THESE PLANG QR ANY]
FORM OF REPROOUCTION OF THI% BESIAN]
IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT EXPRESS
WRITTEN CONSENT IS PROHIBITED AND
SHALL RESULT IN THE FULLEST RXTENT
OF PROSECUTION UNDER LAW

REGISTRATION

Projoct number
Date,
[ Brawn by

| Checked by,
Scals

REVISIONS

Ko, Description

Lift & Stair Plans &
Sections

A-102 |

Column Health

WTKG-SERVER\Datal 19419 103- Bextty Column Hoatth Garage'03 Drawings\00_ARCH_50_DD\323 Maxs Ave._Adington V3rvt  101-03-2019.n1

10/16/2018 103907 AM




PTG A=A TTATLRTITN

6 1 §VALLEY FLASHING 6 2\ TYPICAL ROOQF LAYOUT
102/ sealeNT.S VW ScaleN.T.S

-102/ scladi 15

(4\ CONCEALED RIDGE FLASHING

PRIXIE)

((ﬁ,) CYINT DD T METAL
~

ik,

6 \ GENERIC DRIP EDGE

-\@ ScalaNT.5

L ROOFING SYSTEM

NOTE: MEMBRANE ROOFING
DETAILS BASED ON "CARLISLE"

£\ GUTTER & DOWN SPOUT
\10 Scale:N.T.8

(/7* ™~ CLOSED VALLEY
A l 03/ Seale:N.T.S

~>.Roaf Detalls

(O eyt

DOWNSPOUT ————mermre——

PROJECT NAME

Column Health»

PROJECT ADDRESS
339 Mass Ave Arlington,
MA

CLIENT

Column Health

-

sz

EPDM ROOF SLOPE 14"/ FOOT ~——t

E£POM ROOF SLOPE #/4°/ FOOT

FUTURE SOLAR

DOWNSPOUT ————"

AvTT

ARCHITECT

KHALSA

17 IVALOO STREET SUITE 400
SOMERVILLE, MA 02143
TELEPHONE: 617-521.8682 FAY;

517-501-2088

CONSULTANTS:

COPYRIGHT KDI @ 201§
THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOW AND CO

SHALL RESULT IN THE FULLEST EXTENT
OF PROSECUTION UNDER LAW

EPDM ROOF SLOPE 1/4*/ FOOT

REGISTRATION

Avrhz

Froject mumber wu@t
(oo Q/7R015)
Drawn by A Y
[ Checked by, N
eve PN ]
REVISIONS

No. Description Data

P

Roof Plan

A-103

Golumn Health

i
i
| sotensmigasosam

i
1
i
i
{
|
1

WIKG-SERVERDatal 1013109 Bestly Cotamn Hewith Garage' 03 Dravinge'0C_ARCH_S0_DD'330 Mass Ave._Adingion ¥ 16-03-2010.m




~—— SECURITY CAMERA

——— 34°x 54" DOUBLE HUNG YINYL WINDOWS.

, Root Plal
e

UGHT FIXTURE

CRAFTSMAN STYLE DOOR ——

PVC TRMBOARD o (4)-South Elevation
1A= 100

HIGHT FIXTURE

— SHED DORMERS YO BE

ROO1 BLACK EPDM
ROQOFING DUE TO ROOF
PITCH

/ 6 OVERE.
3 MANUFACTURER TBO BY OWNER 14"  FOOT SLOPE ON EFDM
)‘_‘ e l
%1 Roof Plan G; )
596
®
e
| _Loft Stor
Sx 53 - 0°
5 5
B R
t
s\Floor Level 4 Al
X T 6
SIGNATORE WOOD CARRIAGE. PVC TRIMBOARD
VILLA MADRE COLLECTION, (7, East Elevation

s

CASTILLE GROOVED 570C
FINISH: WESTERN RED CEDAR
W 3

HINGE: ARROW

LIFT HANDLE: ARROW

~

S - 107

SECURITY CAMERA —\

1147/ FOOT SLOPE ON EPDM ROOF ]
|

t

st Floor L
S T

\— CEMENTITIOUS SIDING, 8°
EXPOSURE

“— PVC WATER BOARD

r— ROOF SHNGLES TO
MATCH EXISTING HOUSE,
TYP.
-
.\ __ RoolPlan e
586"
GENERATOR
SHED
Loft Storage
— AR S

- RS

.

&

_ —._Lolt Storagey
AN

53y North Elevation
s’ 178° = 1407

Ww-g

|15t Floor Lev
A s '
SECURITY CAMERA .,__/

—— GENERATOR VENT

/\}Wesl Elovation
=g = 107

PROJECT NAME T

Column Health
PROJECT ADDRESS

339 Mass Ave Arlington, |
MA

CLIENT

Column Health

ARCHITECT

KHALSA

17 IVALOO STREET SUITE 400
SOMERVILLE, MA 02143
TELEPHONE: §17-531-8682 FAX:

617-591-2088

CONSULTANTS:

COPYRIGHT KDi 92015
THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOW AND DO
REMAIN SO

XPRE!
RONBITED AND
SHALL RESULT IN THE FULLEST EXTENT
OF PROSECUTION UNDER LAW

REGISTRATION

=
Project number 19109,
13109
T /¢ 1T
T —
e i
Scals 1747w 150"
REVISIONS
Mo, Description et

AkngtonVarvt 10-00-2019.00

ARCH_SD_DUKIID Masa Ave..

WIKG-SERVER\Daw11A19109- Bealty Columis Hoatth Garnge'03 Drawings00,

AHB2019 1005011 AW




r “EPDM HOOFING

24" TAG PLYWOOD GLUED & SCREWED
-2X10 FRAMING {16 0.C.)
JCVNENE SPRAY INSULATION (A28 MIN)

QVERHEAD DOOR
BIGNATURE WOOD CARRIAGE

CASTIU.E GROOVED 57DC
SH: WESTERN RED CEDAR
WINDOWSE: BRONZE

HINGE: ARROW

LFT HANDLE: ARROW

S

s e e s e o o s e e s

e

-8*

BPACE

Nl

7

T

N AU SO T

Tooodood d 1T 1 1 1T 1 1 1 i
A N O P A AN WA RS OO AN VIR NS IS R O AR

N IS NS
NSV WA

1
DATIEANSNN N

CA IR AN V{‘y‘,‘v y‘:}‘?W‘ WW{‘«‘LV 5

-

5" POLISHED CONCRETE SLAB
——— VAPOR BARRIER BENEATH SLAB

r— 2 FAIGIO INSULATION BENEATH SLAS
W/ CRUSHED GRAVEL BELOW

- STRUCTURAL POST

RUZI)

— ELDOR ASSEMBLY:
-FINISH FLOORING YBD BY OWNER

-3/4” TG PLYWOOD GLUED 8 SCREWED

-11-7/8° T1 JOISTS 16° O.C. N
-8 BATT INSULATION \
N -RESILIENT CHANNEL {RC-1)

N -5 QWB TAPED & MUDDED

/
-‘M____,__ AVC

e o
H\El:i\\LiHLI:Im\IB\I

=== ALUMINUM GUTTERS (TYP)

TRM BOARDS
{ALL LOCATIONS)

58" GWB

~—— ICYNENE EPRAY
INGULATION (R-21 MiN}

———= 7:1/4" EXPOBURE HARDI
yd CLAPBOARDS

- .. —loitSlorage My
53'-0"‘\'

518" ZIP SHEATHING.
TAPRE ALL JOINTS

——— 2X6 EXTER‘OR WALL
FRAMING

p~———-1/2" EXPANSION JOINT AT
/ AL 5LAB EDGES

R10 RIGID INSULATION FOR
FADST PROTECTION (TYP.)

CRUSHED GAAVEL

FOUNDATION WEEPING TILE
wi FILTER FARRIC

. .. Bottamof Fnotmg_@
1\

INT SEALER AND BACKING EACH

434"
34 3 I~ UNDERSIDE OF STAUCTURE smz FIRESTOPPING AND MINERAL
— JOINT SEALER AND BACKING EAGH WOOL BACKER AT RATED PARTITIONS
S ‘\d~ — SI0E, FIHESYOPPINGA%';g":‘NERN- a OEFLECTION ALLOWANCE
. WOOL BAGKER AT & ARTITIONS 2 ™~
4 . W NN £
= -K~< J ——— GEWLING RUNNERDEFLECTION ¥ fg’“ssﬁfu ERDEFLECTION
— K] ASSEMBLY i ~—— & MIL VAROR BARRIER
R \ \ {TYP. ON ALL EXTERIKOR WALLS)
T = —~ CONT.AIR BARRIER (TYP}
tzz= :
? e "~ GELING ASREQUIRED s Lo g 24" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
u It ~ & TYPE X GWB BOTH SIDES z
P4 ~"" BAPERLESS AT BATHROOMS 2 : SEE ELEVATION FOR EXTERIOH SIDING
N ~" (SE@TYPE 1A g
2%4* WOOD STUD FRAMING AT 15" 0.0 STOYESUM WALLBOARD
:| —— L4 L N
z 102 ERCL Aol vl TAPE, AND COMPOUND WITH ONE
3 7 SCHEDULED BASE . COAT PRIMER KD TWO COATS
o FLOOR RUNNER 3
ad i B @ 00,
\ 7 - JOINT SEALER AND BACKING EACH §IDE JGYNENE SPRAY INSULATION
_],,.J\ N "~ T0P OF STRUCTURE - (R-21 MIN;
w i ¥ - == SCHEDULED BASE
H [ 4t % | .—~~ FLOOR RUNNER
s 3 -~ SULSEALER, TYP,
= TOP OF STRUCTURE
= @ T IORTSEALER AND BAGKING EACH SIOE
ER z
] ol E , S z Z
8 lE 2 |4 Boe | gl e8|l 31y (¢ i e 3
sar o w > , z =
gr 2 | 8w 28|z |kl loef|.5|5E RS gl EE | 42 218 | g 2x | gf
H % Gk | 2z | & C jTEw | o e 3z | ok E“’ a Sw | 3E =B F4 £z | 83
5| e | ¥e158 ) 4 | € @B, g% % |58 |28
@ 24 5@ | 4o | a1z Jute uaos 184 | MrRows @ o w N < w & fpgw | wa | = - | o=
GWwB BATT AND KT 3 -
BATH GHEN siol 26 |nam.l 87 | suz |uLease 154 “og'é&’\'l";L LAP SIDING &
X6 | 58 | s | auz |uleuleg 154 | MRGWB@ GWR BATY s ATON BGS
Gwa BATT GATH AND KITCHEN SIDE
i PARTITION TYPE 1 - INTERIOR WALL X1 EXTERIOR WALL
SCALE: 1 12"« 07 SCALE: 1127w 10"

Secllun 1 T

PROJECT NAME

Column Health

PROJECT ADDRESS
339 Mass Ave Arington,
MA

CLIENT

Column Health.

ARCHITECT

KHALSA

17 IVALOO STREET SUITE 400
SOMERVILLE, MA 02143

TEL.EFHONE: 617-531-8882 FAX:
£17-591-2086

CONSULTANTS:

COFYRIOHT KDI© 2015

SHALL RESULT & THE FULLEST EXTENT
OF PROSECUTION UNDER

REGISTHA“ON

WTKG-SERVERDaLa\13113103- Beally Colume Healih Garage\03 Drawings\0_ARCH_SO_0D1339 Mass Ave, Afirglon¥3n  10-03-2019.m

Building Sections
& Wall Types

A-400

10/16:2019 10:28:42 AM

Column Health




@ Allen St View

@A‘;’E‘_..._____.,.__, @ 3D View2

PROJECT NAME

PROJECT ADDRESS

339 Mass Ave Arlington,
MA

CLIENT

Column Health

Column Health__,

ARCHITECT

KHALSA

17 IVALOO STREET SUITE 406
SOMERVILLE, MA 02143
TELEPHONE: 617-501-8682 FAX:

§17-501-2086

CONSULTANTS:

COPYRIGHT KDI © 2015

MAIN THE SOLE PROPERTY OF WHALEA
INC. USE OF THESE PLANS OR ANY)

DESIGN

FOAM OF REPRODUCTION OF THIS DESION:
IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT EXPARGS
WRITTEN CONSENT IS PROHIBITEQ

SHALL RESULT N THE FULLEST EXTENT
OF PROSECUTION UNDER LAW

[REGISTRATION

Perspective

AV-1

i

Project number 1910g]"
_w-_.__.__mfhtu@i-
. 0
REVISIONS

No. Description

Column Health

e

WTHG-SERVER DIz 19119109- Beatly Column Health GarageG3 Draingvi00_ARGH_SD_DDY337 Mass Ave. AtfgtonVied 10-03-2019.v¢

107162019 1009:17 AM



@ The Commonwealth of Massachuselts
= Department of Industrial Accidents
Office of Investigations
1 Congress Street, Suite 100
Boston, MA 02114-2017
WwWLEasS. gov/din
Warkers’ Compensation Insurance Affidavit: Builders/Contractors/Electricians/Plumbers

Applicant Information i — , o Please Print Legibly
Name (Business/Organization/Individual); Christopher Defarda -
Address: 23 Capron st
City/State/Zip: , ‘'uxbridge, MA 01569 Phone #; 508-508-7596
Areyou nn employer? Check the appropriate box* Type of project (required):
1.7 rama employer with _ 4. [[] Tama general contractor and | ¢ : New construction
emp Gyees (ﬁ'ﬂ and]gl par{,tlma} % hﬁ"fﬁ hnﬁd the Sub"aonﬂ 3,01013 m | , ’
2.1 1 am a sole proprietor or partner- listed on the attached sheet. 7. (] Remodeling
ship and have no employees These sub-contractors have ’ 8, [T} Demolition
working, for me in any capacity. ‘emplogees and have workers 9, [ Building addition
[No workers® comp. insurance , comp, insurance. ) R T
required.] 5. ] We are a corporation and its | 10.[] Blectrical repairs or additions
3.[1] 1 am a homeowner doing atl work officers have exereised their 11.[] Plumbing repairs or additions
myself, [No workers’ comp. tight of exemption per MGL || 45 /1 R repairs
insurance required.] T c. 152, §1(4), and ye have no 3 D Othier
emplnyees. [No workers” = || ‘i2LUMnes
“comp. insutance required.]

*Any applicant that checks box #1 must glso fil] out the seoton below showing their workers’ compensation polioy information.

Homeowners who submil this affidavit indicating they are doing all work and then hirg outsids contractors must submit a new affidavit indieating such,
$Contractors that cheek this box must attached an additiona! sheet showhig (he nine of the sub-contractors and stale whether or not those entitios have
f:nmloyee:s I the sub-contractors have cmpm}ccs, tiwy must provide thelr workers” comp, policy number.

Taman efnpmyer !fmf is providing workers’® conq)efzmﬁon insurance formy empfoyees. Below Is the policy and job site
information.

Insurance Company Name:

Policy # or Self-ins, Lic, #: _ Expiration Date:

Job Site Address;___ . City/State/Zi ip:

Attach a copy of the workers® compensation proiiny declaration page (showing the policy number and expiration date).
Failurs to secure coverage as xaqmred under Section 25A of MGL ¢, 152 can lead to the imposition of criminal penalties of a
fine up to $1,500.00 and/or one-year imprisonment, as well as civil penalties in the form of a STOP WORK ORDER and a fine
of up to $250.00 a day agamst the violator. ‘Be advised that a copy of this statement may be forwarded to the Office of
Invest:gatmns of the DIA for insurance coverage verifi cation,

Tdo herel p cer, )rm: under tize pams zmd 2 /,szﬁes of perjury that the fnyﬁgrmat:on prawde*d above is tme and correct,
Signatar e.,\_/ e v , Dateonzis

Bhgﬁ.e_ﬁ . 6&8»599--7593

Oﬁ'cfaf use or:{}fr Do nof wr:‘ig Is areq, 10 be co::rq)!efed by cffy ortown offictul.

i City or Town: , Permit/License #

Issuing Authority (civele one):
1. Board of Health 2. Bullding Department 3. City/Town Clerk 4. Electrieal Inspector 5. Plumbing Inspector
| 6, Other.

| Contact Person: ' e eianioni Phone #:




The Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Department of Public Safety
Massachusetts State Building Code (780 CMR)
Building Permit Application for any Building other than a One- or Two-Family Dwelling

(This Section For Official Use Only)

Building Permit Number: ‘Date Applied: Building Official:

SECTION 1: LOCATION (Please indicate Block # and Lot # for locations for which a street address is not available)

339 mass ave Arlington MA 02474

No. and Street City /Town | Zip Code - Name of Building (if applicable)

SECTION 2 PROPOSED WORK

Edition of MA State Code used 20 ijﬁ ; If New Construction check here I or check alI that apply in the two rows below

Existing Building (3 Repmr o Agiteration 0 Adchﬂcm 00 | Demolition [J (Please fill out and submit ,App-.endsx 1)

Other 3 Spe:cxfy - Haw’Construct‘ion"fsarage

Changeof Use O | Change nf Occupancy 0

Are building plans and/or construction documents bemg supplied as part of this permit application? Yes No O

Is an Independent Structural Engineering Peer Review required? Yes 0 No O
Brief Description of Proposed Work: Construct New garage as shown in attached drawings and plot plans

SECTION 3: COMPLETE THIS SECT ION IF EXISTING BUILDZNG UN DERGDING RHNOVATION, ADDITION, OR
CHANGE IN USE OR OCCUPANCY

Check here if an Existing Building Imeestigannn and Evaluatinn is enclosed (See 780 CMR 34) O

Existing Use Group(s) — Proposed Use Group(s):

:SEQTIOH%&: BUILDI‘NG_HEIG}_{T AND AREA
' " Existing Proposed

No. of Floors/ Stories (include bascement levels) & Ar&a Per Fiom: {(sq. ft.)

Total Area (sq. ft.) and ’I‘otai Height (ft.)

SECTIQN 5 USE GROU{’ (Check as apphcable}

A Assembiy A10 A2O Nightclub @ A-30 A-40) A-50 |  B:Business 1 | E: Educational O

F: Factory  F10 7= | H: High Hazard H-10 H20 H3D H-40 H-5 [
I: Institutional 10 120 130 I~4E] ‘M: Mercantile D | R: Residential R-10 R-200 R-30 R-d4 [
S Storage 510 5203 U ﬂti,li-ty'ﬁﬁ | Specfiafi Use [J and please describe below:
Special Use: |

SECTION & _C@NSTRUCTION TYPE (Check as applicable)

1A O BO  |naO0 18O man mBO |wO [vad vBK

SECTION 7: SITE INFORMATION (refer to 780 CMR 111.0 for details on each item)

Water Supply: Flood Zone Information: ‘Sewage Disposal: T’“?mh P;;’m*** Lic:z::;;;:?z:?g;e o
Public (2 Check if outside Flood Zone 88 | Indicate munic’ipal B A trgnchw- not be N posal ot
Private [ or indentify Zone: or on site system O required Ll or trench | or specify:

T y eon T V2 permitisenclosed [0 1} . -
Railroad right-of-way: | Hazards to Azr Navigatmn O MA Historic Commission Review Process:
Not Applicable @ I 1s Structure within airport approach area? | Is their review completed?
or Consent to Build enclosed O | Yes[d orNo @ Yes1 No O

"SECTION 8 CONTENT OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

Edition of Code: A0 15 015 Use Group(s): U i Type of Construction: 'S Occupant Load per Floor:
Does the building contain an Sprinkler System? _p; Special Stipulations: _

TSRS




SEC’T ION 9: FROI’ER’I‘Y OWNER AUTHORIZATION

Name and Address of Property Owner -
339 Mass Ayem.:e LLC. 339 Mass ave, Arlington 0240?_

| Name {Print) No. and Street City/Town | Zip

Property Owner Contact Infm mation:

. At D I Socde S ol ST D "__.5_5‘@ [Q:%’HZ, @4 S %m’?f ?‘”"%a
Title Telephone No, (busmess) Teiephone No. (cell) ‘e~mail address
If applicable, the property ofner hereby authorizes
Christopher Delarda 23 Capron st Uxbridge MA 01569
Name Street Address | City/Town State Zip

| to act on the property owner’s behalf, in all matters relative to work authorized by this building permit application,

SECTION 10: CONSTRUCTION CONTROL (Please fill out Appendix 2)
{If building is legs than 35,000 cu. ft. of enclosed space and/or not under Construg tmn Control then check here w and skip Section 10. 1)

10.1 Registered Professional Responsible for Construction Control

Name (Registrant) | "I‘éiéphdné No. e-mail address Regis_f:rfatibn Number

Street Address City/Town | State  Zip Discipline | Expiration Date

10.2 -G-enerall Cdntkar:inr

- Christopher Delarda Carpentry

Company Name ' |
Christopher Delarda CS~112688 Unrestricted CSL

Name of Person Responsible for Construction License No. and Type if Applicaﬁble
23 Capron St. Uxbridge | MA 01569
Street Address ' | ' City/Town ' State Zip
' L 508 _ 509 7598 Cdelarda@gmail.com
Telephone No. (business) ' ’ Telephone No. (cell) _e-mail address

SECTION 11: WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANGE AFFIDAVIT (M.G.L, ¢. 152. § 25C(6))

A Workers” Compensation Insurance Affidavit from the MA Department of Industrial Accidents must be completed and
submitted with this application. Failure to provide this affidavit will result in the denial of the» ssuance of the building permit.
1s a signed Affidavit submitted with this application?

SECTION 12: CONSTRUCTION COSTS AND PERMIT FEE

: - Estimated Costs: {Labor | - ~N N
Item ‘ and Materials) Total Construction Cost (from Item 6) = $ aaﬁ 0
4 T2 iladn 5 @i.. B
L Bu;lci.l.xfxg : — _$ / t;ﬂc} 000, -5 ‘Building Permit Fee = Total Construction Cost x ____ (Insert here
2. Electrical s B¢ L0 00. | ‘appropriate municipal factor) =$___ ,
3. Plumbing g q\ f} (}{m o »
4, Mechanical (HV AC) 3 ‘ < {‘) a0 N Note: Minimum fee=$___ {contact municipality)
2 Mechamcal (Other) 3 Enclose check payable to -
6. Total Cost ki ’J ‘93':) 0 1o (contact municipality) and write check number here 7 "4 6 4

SECTION 13: SIGNATURE OF BUILDING PERMIT APPLICANT

- By entering my name below, I hereby attest under the pains and penalties of perjury that all of the information contained in this
application is true and accurate to th ¢ my knowledge and understanding.

Christopher Delarda 568 509 7586 101718
Please print and sign name - Title Telephone No. Date
~ 23CapronSt. o Uxbridge MA 01569
Street Address | City/Town ~ State  Zip

Municipal Inspector to fill out this section upon application approval:

Name B _ Date




Appendix 2

Construction Documents are required for structures that must comply with 780 CMR 107. The
checklist below is a compilation of the documents that may be required for this. The applicant
shall fill out the checklist and provide the contact information of the registered professionals
responsible for the documents. This appendix is to be submitted with the building permit

application.

Checkhst for Cunstructmn Dc;cuments"‘

_ _Mark “x” where applicable _
" No. _ Item - Submitted | Incomplete Not Required

1 Architectural 3 - , | X '
2 .| Foundation o : . . <
3. Stmc‘mzal o o S _ ‘

4 | Fire Suppression’ o N U

" 5 | Fire Alarm {may require repeatexs) N P » ) | %)
6 | HVAC | X
7 | Electrical B | A,
8 Plumbing (include local cannectmm) X
9 Gas (Natural, Propane, Medical or other) X

__10 | Surveyed Site Plan (Utilities, Wetland, etc.) ; %
11 | Specifications , ' A
12 | Structural Peer Review | N N | | @)
13 | Structural Tests & inspectmns Program ’ | %
14 Fire Protection Narrative Report ~ _ :
15__ | Existing Building Survey/ Tnvestigation L )
16 | Energy Conservation Report A -
17__| Architectural Access Review (521 CMR) o )
18 | Workers Compensation Insurance v x| v .
19 | Hazardous Material Mmgahon Documentatzon I o [®)
20 Qther (Specify) '

21 Other (Specify)
22 1 Other (Specify)

*Areas of Design or Construction for which plans are not complete at the time of application submittal must be identified herein. Work
so identified must not be commenced until this application has been amended and the proposed construction document amendment
has been approved by the authority having jurisdiction. Work started prior to approval may be subjected to triple the original permit

) fee.
Registered Professional Camact Information

- 40818 ( (} S]] Va7

/Z"‘“”‘ /ﬂ’“ O‘*‘»éfﬂ/’w »51;;3’6' ?7 ?{ E(a{‘Jﬂé}wm( R( tr }Nli%
Name (Reg:xstranb Teiephone No. e-mail address 93’5 atmn g‘ EQ’ N Qﬁé
|23 Cm’"“‘ J+ 77 P | (bedy ¢ /V\A O/fé'? "D 1 Expiration Dat
Sm}et Address' Ci‘ty/Tcwn , < State  Zip ISClp ine Expiration Date

 Name (Registrant) Teiaphane No.  e-mail address Registration Number
Street Address City/Town . State Zip _D.xsciplmg E);px'ratiorz Date

 Name (Registrant) | Telephone No. e-mail address Registration Number
Street Address ’ _GCity/Town _ State  Zip ] Discipﬁl:iae Ex:puatmrx Date
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N N B ey Tat T A [ oare WO Yy
ACORD® CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE o329

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE GERTIFI_C_AI:E BQLDER. THE
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, ‘EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES

BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. , o

IMBORTANT: Jf the certificate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the pollcy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED pmvisions or be endorsed.
1f SUBROGATION 1S WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policles may require an endorsement. A statement on

this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in {leu of such endorsement(s).
; - GONTACT
PRODUCER ‘ [ HAME: TEAY
\ Sk Lty e TRE . B - i F
| ’:zggﬁz&ﬁi’s‘tlgzﬁr}%ﬁgrﬁgﬁml" Ine jg};%% ey (508) 753-6353 | {AJC, Noy:
. | | ADOHESS: i :
Worcester MA 01608 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURER A: Atlantic Casnalty Insurance Co
MNSURED INSURER B :
Chris Delarda INSURERC :
23 Capron Street INSURER D :
uxbridge MA 01569 INSURERE ;
e v : . N JIHSURERF ,
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: Cext ID 11662 : REVISION NUMBER:

THIS 1S 70 CERTIFY THAT THE POLIGIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED 8Y PAID CLAIMS. _

- : TASBLRUES POLICY EFF | POLICYEXE | ”
'f?;? TYPEOFINSURANCE INSOLWYD POLICY NUMBER gﬁowifbgm ¥) MDD VYY) LINITS :
A x | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY ] EACH QCCURRENCE & 1,000,000
' , : e BAMAGE TO HENTED :
j CLAIMS-MADE @ oCoUR L205002%120 10/22/201510/22/2020| PREMISES (Ea oonurrence)..... |8 100,000
10/22/2018 10/22/2019 MED EXP {Anyaneperson) 1 8 1,000
_ PERSONALGADVINJURY |8 1,000,000
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AQGREGATE § 2,000,000
% jeouoy | 1%8% [ Jwoe _ PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | $ 2,000,000
OTHER: v , ] — 3
— ‘ ~ "TOMBWED SINGLE LT |
AUTONOBILE LIABILITY o : ; 4&;&%} 5
ANY AUTO » | BODILY INJURY {Per parson) | §
DWNED 1 SCHEDULED SO PRI S
Ses ANy Aovos : BODILY INJURY (Per aceident) $
THIRED 7] NOM-QWNED | “PROPERTY DAMAGE 3
AUTOS ONLY |1 AUTOS ONLY - - (Per accident) _ .
. ' L 1%
UMBRELLALIAS | occur | EACH OCCURRENCE $
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE] AGGREGATE $
__DED | | RETENTIONS , B 3
WORKERS COMPENSATION ‘ , 1 PEI i TOIH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Yin : _ i 1 STATUTE i ER
| ANYPROPRIETORIPARTNERIEXECUTIVE [ 11 : B EARH ACCID
OFFHCERMEMBEREXCLUDED? D NeA ELEACHACCIDENT .8
{Mandatory In NH) i £1. DISEASE - EAENPLOYEE] $
#yas describe undar ) -
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS balow v ‘ : : _ | E.L.DISEASE - POLICY UMIT | §
5
5

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS/ VEHICLES (ACDRD 101, Additionat Remarks Schedule, may be attached i mors space is required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER | T CANGELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE AB OVE‘._DEQCFEIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WiLL BE DELIVERED N
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

Renswal
 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
‘ ‘ , © 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 {2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

Poarda 71 o~F %





